503240212 03/27/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3286831

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FUSIONOPS INC.	03/26/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUSIONOPS INC.	
Street Address:	530 LAKESIDE DRIVE	
City:	SUNNYVALE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 94085	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8504609

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)886-9468

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-579-1281

Email: omair@eflawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: OMAIR M. FAROOQUI, ESQ. Address Line 1: 12 SOUTH FIRST STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FUS000221	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: OMAIR M. FAROOQUI		
SIGNATURE:	/omair m farooqui/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2015	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of 8,504,609#page1.tif source=Assignment of 8,504,609#page2.tif

PATENT 503240212 REEL: 035277 FRAME: 0901

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

FUSIONOPS INC., a California corporation, with offices at 530 Lakeside Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94085, ("Assignor") is the owner of the following registered U.S Patent:

U.S. Reg. No.	Reg. Date	1 0 , ,	Title of Invention
		Date	
8,504,609	August 6, 2013	August 23,	System and method for
		2010	facilitating secure integration
			and communication of cloud
			services and enterprise
			applications

hereinafter referred to as the "Patent."

FUSIONOPS INC., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 530 Lakeside Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94085 ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in the inventions and Patent (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent.

PATENT REEL: 035277 FRAME: 0902 Assignor further agrees to: (a) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (b) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the inventions in any and all countries.

Date: March 2(__, 2015

Gary Meyers/ CEO

FUSIONOP\$ CORPORATION (Assignor)

PATENT REEL: 035277 FRAME: 0903

RECORDED: 03/27/2015